UNOFFICIAL COPY¥ys5745

. F/8AS/freagle/maple/2mgtmod/031198/dmp
7676/0123 51 6DY Page t of 47
1998-05-246 146:05:13
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Cook Lounty Recorder 53,50
Bruce A, Salk

Cohen, Salk & Huvard, P.C.
630 Dundee Road, Suite 120
Northbrook, itlinois 60062

AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
M, Eric Missil
First Eagle Nationat Bank

ast Lake Street

-Park, llinois 60103

TO M MEACT
THE SIETLCRY 1A

CIY NRONAL i o 'f."“"
nz.:snsa:ics;s»'.-';. 1 D C /F 3l(?C? (7
BANKS SHALL BF DDA ¥ 2C
EAH.':AS‘S’.ECLE%OWM }‘Ef SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND MOTIFICATION AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as the
"Modification Agreement"} made as of this 34F day of March, 1998, by and among U.S.
BANK, successor trustee to STEEL CiTY NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, not personalily, but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreenerit-dated November 2, 1990 and known as Trust No,
3187 ("Trustee"), MAPLE ROAD PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general partnership and sole
beneficiary of the Trustee (the "Beneficiaiv”), and RON RICHMOND, WILBERT ZAGER,
GENE STEINMARCH, HOWARD LEVINE, MICHAEL WITTENBERG, THOMAS EISNER,
ARNOLD NEWMAN, CLIFFORD SILVERMAN, RICHARD DICKSON, GEORGE TRAINER and
MICHAEL KELLY (collectively, the “Guarantors”) (the Tiustee, Beneficiary and Guarantors are
sometimes hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Ouiigors”} and FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL
BANK, a national hanking association ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender has |naned to Trustee and Beneficiary the sum oi $2,000,000.00
(the “Loan™). Trustee and Beneficiary have executed and delivered to Lendei thiat-certain note
dated as of January 8, 1993 in the original principal sum of Two Milliun and 00/100
($2,000,000.00) Dollars (the "Note"), which Note is secured by the following aseainents:

{a)  Mortgage made by the Trustee to Lender and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lilinois, on January 14, 1993 as Document
No. 93036928 (the "Mortgage"} on property commonly known as 900 Maple
Road, Homewood, Hinois and legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and made a part hereof (the "Premises");

Assignment of Rents made by the Trustee and Beneficiary to Lender and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lliinois, on




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL Cowsg?qshge 2of 17

January 14, 1993 as Document No. 93036929 (the "Assignment of Rents"}
against the Premises;

e
T mamrr g iz,

[T ]

gy. l
e b ¥

Security Agreement made by the Beneficiary, as debtor, to Lender, as Secured
Party (the "Security Agreement”) covering the personal property described
therein;

b~

b-2
-

1T

Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in the Trust made by Beneficiary in
favor of Lender, dated January 8, 1993;

Pledge and Collateral Agreement made by Beneficiary in favor of Lender dated
banuary 8, 1993; and

{f) IJCC 3 and UCC-2 financing statements made by the Trust and by Beneficiary
as debtors in favor of Lender as secured party.

The aforementioned doruments, the Note, the Guaranty (as hereinafter defined) and
the other documents and agreemént: delivered to Lender to evidence or secure the Loan or
to otherwise induce Lender to disiuis? the proceeds of the Loan are hereinafter referred to
collectively, as the “Loan Documents”,

WHEREAS, Guarantors guaranteed tlie repayment of the Loan to Lender pursuant to
the terms of that certain Limited Guaranty dated lanuary 8, 1993 {the “Guaranty”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that cerizin Amendment of Note, Mortgage,
Guaranty and Other Loan Documents dated as of Augusi 25,1995 by and among Trustee,
Beneficiary, Guarantors and Lender (the “First Modification”y anc recorded on September 18,
1995 as Document No. 95626510, the Loan Documents weie modified as follows: (i) the
principal amount paid on the Loan as of the date of the First Modlification was re-loaned to
Trustee and Beneficiary, (i) the maturity date of the Note was extenced io August 25, 2000,
(iii) the amortization schedule for the Note was modified, (iv) the Guaraniy was modified, and
(v) certain other changes to the Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Trustee, Beneficiary and Guarantors desire to further modify the Loan
Documents as follows: the principal amount paid on the Loan since the date of the First
Modification in the amount of $66,096.71 will be re-loaned to Trustee and Beneficiary, (ii) the
maturity date of the Note will be extended to March 1, 2005, {iii) the amortization schedule
for the Note will be changed to a twenty-seven year amonrtization, and (iv) the liability of the
Guarantors under the Guaranty wil! be modified; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to consent to such changes subject to the terms and
provisions hereinafter provided,







UNOFFICIAL CORMs3745,, .. ,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties hereto, and
upon the express conditions that the lien of the Mortgage held by Lender is a valid, first and
subsisting lien on the Premises and that the execution of this Modification Agreement will not
impair the lien of said Mortgage and that there is no existing second mortgage or other liens
subsequent to the lien of the Mortgage held by Lender that will not be paid in full and released
concurrently herewith (for breach of which conditions, or either of them, this Madification
Agreement, at the sole election of Lender, shall not take effect and shali be void), IT 1§
AGREED BY THE OBLIGORS AND LENDER AS FOLLOWS:

1. ~_ The Obligors represent and agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct,
All definea terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to
such term as e forth in the Loan Documents.

2. The'Nota is hereby modified as follows:

(@)  The Maiurity Date of the Note is hereby extended from August 25, 2000 to
March 1, 2005;

(b)  Obligors acknowledge ond agree that the outstanding principal amount of the
Note, prior to being amierdzd by this Modification Agreement, as of April 7,
1998 is $1,933,903.29. Concurrently with the execution of this Modification,
Lender is advancing to or ¢n kehalf of Obligors funds in the amount of
$66,096.71 thereby bringing the duistanding principal balance of the Note, as
amended hereby, to $2,000,000.0C.
The Note is further amended by deleting the words and numerals “nine (9.0%)"

contained in the fifth line of Paragraph 2 of the Notz and substituting the words

and numerals “eight percent (8%)” therefor.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained iri the\Note or any of the
other Loan Documents, principal and interest payments on-iihe Loan (if not
sooner declared to be due in accordance with the provisionsf the Loan
Documents) shall be made as follows: On May 1, 1998 and on the (irst day of
each month thereafter through and including February 1, 2005, insta!lmients of
principal in the amount of $15,085.60 each, together with all accrued and
unpaid interest on the Loan, shall be due and payable. The remaining unpaid
principal balance of the Loan {together with all accrued and unpaid interest
thereon and any other amounts owing to Lender under the Loan Documents),
if not sooner declared to be due in accordance with the terms and conditions
of the Loan Documents, shall be due and payable on the Maturity Date, as
extended pursuant to this Modification. The Obligors hereby acknowledge and
agree that the failure to make such payments when due shall be an Event of
Default under the Loan Documents as amended and Lender shall have the right

3







UNOFFICIAL COBPz3745 . 10

to exercise all of its rights and remedies under the Loan Documents, at law or
in equity.

Paragraph 7(b) of the Note is hereby deleted and the following is substituted
therefor:

 Maker shall pay to Lender, concurrently with such prepayment, (i} a
prepayment premium {the “Prepayment Premium”) equal to (A) 3% of the
principal amount so prepaid if such prepayment is made during the period
commencing as of March 10, 1998 through and including March 1, 1999, (B)
2-1/2% of the principal amount so prepaid if such prepayment is made during
the period commencing as of March 2, 1999 through and including March 1,
2060, (C) 2% of the principal amount so prepaid if such prepayment is made
durtng/ihe period commencing as of March 2, 2000 through and including
March ©1/.2001, (D) 1-1/2% of the principal amount so prepaid if such
prepayment is, made during the period commencing as of March 2, 2001
through and ircluding March 1, 2002, and (E) 1% of the principal amount so
prepaid if such prapayment is made during the period commencing as of March
2, 2002 through and_including September 1, 2004; (ii) accrued and unpaid
interest through the dats =t such prepayment on the principal balance being
prepaid and (iii) any other amaant owing or obligation of Maker to Lender then
due which remains unpaid.

3. The Guaranty is hereby amended by.deleting the first paragraph of Section 16
thereof, and substituting the following language:

“16, Limitation of Liability. Notwithstancing anything hereinabove
set forth to the contrary, the aggregate liabilities of eacn Cuarantor under this
Guaranty shall be limited to the amount set forth opposite each Guarantor's
name plus the Additional Liabilities (as defined below) of Guarantors:

Guarantor: Limit;

Ron Richmond $80,000.00
Wilbert Zager 60,000.00
Gene Steinmarch 60,000.00
Howard Levine 20,000.00
Michael Wittenberg 20,000.00
Thomas Eisner 20,000.00
Arnold Newman 20,000.00
Clifford Silverman 20,000.00
Richard Dickson 33,333.33
George Trainer 33,333.33
Michael Kelly 33,333.33"







UNOFFICIAL COF%J.:»:.*NS

4. The Loan Documents are hereby amended to secure the obligations and
liabilities evidenced by the Note, as hereby modified and amended,

5. Except for the madifications stated herein, the Note and Lean Documents are
not otherwise changed, modified or amended. Except as expressly provided herein, the Note
and other Loan Documents and each other instrument or agreement delivered by any Obligor
to or for the benefit of Lender in connection with the Loan shall remain in full force and effect
in accordance with their respective terms and the execution and delivery of this Modification
Agreement shall not operate to waive any rights or remedies that Lender may have with
respect to.t1ie Note and other Loan Documents, to forgive or waive any violation, default or
breach underthe Note or any other Loan Document, or to obligate Lender in any manner to
make any fur'her.extensions of credit other than as expressly set forth herein,

6. Coniemioraneously with the execution of this Modification Agreement by
Lender, Obligors shail nay to Lender a nonrefundable modification fee in the amount of
$10,000, plus all of Lender's attorneys’ fees incurred in connection with the negotiation and
documentation of the agreemeants contained in this Modification Agreement, all recording fees
and charges, title insurance chirges and premiums, appraisal fees, and all other expenses,
charges, costs and fees necessitatec by or otherwise relating to this Modification Agreement
(the “Additional Fees”). If any of the Adeitional Fees are not paid at the time this Modification
Agreement is executed by Lender, such Additicnal Fees shall be paid by Obligors within five
days after written demand therefor by Lender,_and if not timely paid, they shall bear interest
from the date so incurred until paid at an annual-2ie equal to the Default Rate (as defined in
the Note),

7. The Premises described in the Mortgage shall remain in all events subject to the
lien, charge or encumbrance of the Mortgage, or conveyance-ofditle (if any) effected thereby,
and nothing herein contained, and nothing done pursuant herete, skall affect or be construed
to effect the lien, charge or encumbrance of, or warranty of title in, ur cciveyance effected by
the Mortgage, or the priority thereof over liens, charges, encumbrances or conveyances, or,
except as expressly provided herein, to release or affect the tiability of ahy party or parties
whomsoever may now or hereafter be liable under or on account of the iiote and/or
Mortgage, nor shall anything herein contained or done in pursuance thereof uifect or be
construed to affect any other security or instrument, if any, held by Lender as secuniiy for or
evidence of the aforesaid indebtedness.

8. This Modification Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon each of the
Obligors and their heirs, legatees, parscnal representatives, successors and assigns, and shall
inure to the benefit of lender and its successors and assigns.

9. Each Qbligor hereby ratifies and confirms his or its respective obligations and
liabilities under the Note and other Loan Documents, as hereby amended, and the liens and
security interest created thereby, and acknowfedge that he or it have no defenses, claims or

5




L
(0




UNOFFICIAL COP8433745... . »

> CTE L mem o e
N - SR T
SRR g SN - T P

set-offs against the enforcement by Lender of their respective obligations and liabilities under
the Note and other Loan Documents, as so amended.

10.  This Modification Agreement shall, in all respects, be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of llinois, including all matters of
canstruction, validity and performance.

11.  This Modification Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the
parties with respect to the aforesaid Modification and shall not be amended or modified in any
way exceyt by a document in writing executed by all of the parties thereto.

12." / This Modification Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which
shall be deemad an original, and alf of which together shall be one agreement.

13, This Modification Agreement is executed by U.S. BANK, not personally, but
solely as Trustee as aforesai, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and
vested in said Trustee, ard it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this
Modification Agreement shali ba ccnstrued as creating any perscnal liability on said Trustee.

14, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTEMNT PERMITTED BY LAW, EACH OBLIGOR HEREBY
AGREES THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PRGCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
MODIFICATION ACREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND DETERMINED ONLY IN THE STATE
AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, OR,
AT THE SOLE OPTION OF LENDER IN ANY OTHIR COURT IN WHICH LENDER SHALL

" INITIATE LEGAL OR EQUITABLE PROCEEDINGS AND WHICH HAS SUBJECT MATTER
JURISDICTION OVER THE MATTER IN CONTROVERSY.~TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW, EACH GBLIGOR HEREBY EXPRESILY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY
HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO
VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING 1S BROUGHT IN AC:2ORDANCE WITH THIS
PARAGRAPH,

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, EACH OBLICC® aND LENDER
HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY ACTIOMN -CAUSE OF
ACTION, CLAIM, DEMAND, OR PROCEEDING ARISING UNDER OR WITH RESFECT TO
THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH, RELATED TO,
OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF OBLIGORS AND LENDER WITH RESPECT TO
THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTION RELATED HERETG, IN EACH
CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER SOUNDING
IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY
LAW, EACH OBLIGOR AND LENDER HEREBY AGREE THAT ANY SUCH ACTION, CAUSE
OF ACTION, CLAIM, DEMAND OR PRCCEEDING SHALL BE DECIDED BY A COURT TRIAL
WITHOUT A JURY AND THAT ANY OBLIGOR OR LENDER MAY FILE A COPY OF THIS
EXECUTED MODIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT OR CTHER TRIBUNAL AS

6







.. n.-...ﬂ.\
LR 0 . S B S A

Ry

e B

, o
R

UNOFFICIAL COP¥4z37as,,. ., |

a

WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF EACH OBLIGOR AND LENDER TO THE
WAIVER OF ITS RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed

as of the date first above written. - o R s
Trusleo's Exonomatan Ridse Sachid Fests And fade A Pt Hercof

LENDER: TRUST:

FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL BANK U.S. BANK, not personally, but solely
as Trustee as aforesaid

- " 2. e
By: é/ .//1/\{55"/ By: . ,.//(/ M

—

/
Title: AYP Tide,  Vice-Frasident

BENEFICIARY:

GUARANTORS
),/
MAPLE ROAD PARTNERSHIP %
n A

an Hlinois g}enera! panership y \
/ RON RICHMOND
/S 4
By: /L-// 4

77N
# a \‘ .
Tiler folien 1 Ot Y,

WILBERT ZAGER \}

COLETACR Rl SHCCHSON LAND TRUSTES

O MANUFACHRY L CARK FICA
THE SIREL I S 33 FiIA T BEETL
CITy HERONILE A i
REFEOIOCES VAR 1S DOCURLNT TO S
RANKS SHALL 7 CERAE 10 WEMN CELE TLOR
AN A5 SUCCEISOR TRUSTER

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

.







UNOFFICIAL COPY

o s ot ‘ ’ 4 P ge & Qf I?
’}.
i
4

THOMAS EISNER

ARNOLD NEWMAN

L8

CLIEEORD SILVERMAN

@_
ICHARD DICkSON
%
G TRAINER
Mlc;AEL KELLY %\

L-"J

.5"
A
]
§







UNOFFICIAL COPR#33745 e 5.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 55

COUNTY OF COOK )

i, )’IN&W(, ' ,a Notary Pubhc in and for said County in the State aforesaid,
do hereby centify that __¢Z7 ¢ Moss / f FIRST EAGLE NATIONAL BANK, a national

banking association, appeared before me thlS day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered the said instrument as histher own free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act of said banking association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

ial seal this?—" day of ey , 1998.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEANETTE R TESTA ;Z
NOTARY SUP.IC. STATE OF ILLINGIS ~ g,u?f yC (Qé{ o
MY COMNREION EXPHIES:09:20/01

AWMU (870 Yoo Amn e o J Notary Public

My Commission Expires: j f}’c} / O//

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)} SS.
COUNTY OF COOK ) e
BN 75 SUCCEESOH TNSE
l, MARTTEZA CASTILLO , a Notan' Public in and for the said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO CERTIFY KENNETH B prmgyphe ~Vice-Prasidn: of U.S,
BANK, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before rae this day in person and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrumesitas his/her own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

, ,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this [_‘ﬁ_ day of 7L 4898,

Public

My Commission Expires: /0’92//’48 "(H"HCIAL S! 4; 0

MARITZA CASTILLO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE 0% ILLIMOIS
My Commission Expiras 10/21/08

\AAAAAA







UNOFFICIAL COP¥33

o
BL S

STATE OF ILLINOIS

R
voi Ty
HE S

) 5S
COUNTY OF Cook '}

[, the undersigned, a Notaty Public in and for the County and State afcresaid, do hereby
certify  that  Ronald A, Richmond Wilbert 8. Zager and
Thomas Eisner , partners of MAPLE ROAD PARTNERSHIP, an {llinois general
partnership, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person and acknowledged that
they signer; sealed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and
as the frae aod voluntary act of said general partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

juw weoEr S
[ PRS- S

Given under iy hand and notarial seal this 2nd day of April , 1998,

/ f
f'i/‘%"c*“ Aliq i \/ : Lot Lo

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  August 22, 21999 AL
y P 4 NOTAR?ERALDINET HERTER
PUBLIC STATE OF |LLINDIs
MY COMMISSION XD, AUC. zv}%%g

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

}, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Coutity in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that RON RICHMOND personaly appeared Uefore me this day and
subscribed his name to the loregoing instrument for the uses and purpeses therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this2nd day of April 2051998,

/ il
A A pttle g w4 Q/{/Azﬂo

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  August 22, 1999 [ ™ OiEREwan !
y Comn Expire g ’ { . CERALLNETHERTEE |
NCTARY FUBLIC STATE OF [LLINOIS
L 0e COMMISSION EXP. AUG, 22,1820







UNOFFICIAL COPWJ':-ST'*E Fage LI of 17

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 3

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that WILBERT ZAGER, personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this2nd  day of _April , 1998,

e //
drf_-m(_(d_ﬂju J ¢ ot Z{m (-

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP, AUG, 22,1000

L . . ‘ FEICIAL L '
My Commission Expires: _&vgust 22, 1999 cgg%],%‘fi;%’ﬂ%ﬁ’{m .I

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 55
COUNTY OF COOK )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Caurity in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GENE STEINMARCH personally appéared. hefore me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and pirposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2nd _dayof April [ 1, 1998,

. i

. V7R
,de_.u. Copras \_/-( veriae

Notary Public

1 or}:‘élr{;;ll:r}?il{‘!}:l'ﬁf\
iggi i + o GERALDINE T HERTER
MY Commission ENDHF_‘S: August 22, 1999 RY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLIMOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 22,1569







UNOFFICIAL COB4zz745... .., ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COQOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that HOWARD LEVIN personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ona  day of _ April , 1998,

j Z
’\'.'ZC—-L‘C(-( i : AT et

Notary Public

GERALDINE T HERTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
LATY COMMISSION EXP. AUG, 22,1989

"

My Commission Expires: Auzust 22, 1999 OFFICIAL SEAL J

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

COUNTY OF COOK }

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said’ County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that MICHAEL WITTENBERG personaily aspeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses-ang purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _2nd day of Apsil , 1998.

Vi
A - VA
M.-u,.,az(u.-..u " Cewten
Notary Public

PP H 1 1 o ERALDH ’ H
My Commission Expires: _ August 22, 1999 \E G ¢ STATE OF ILLINOIS

JOTARY PUDL
MQ;r COMMISSION EXP, AUG. 22,159







UNOFFICIAL COP¥433745,,, ... .

[
Pral-aireie i e

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 5§
COUNTY OF COOK )

e e
. LT ;
e B Lt Lt e T3

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that THOMAS EISNER personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated,

e
o

1

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2né__ day of __ April , 1998,

2
g
it trtine w LleZic

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
GERALDINE T HERTER
NOTARY FUELIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
1Y COMMISSION EXP. AUC, 22,159

My Commission Expires:_—August 22, 1999

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 55
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and forsa'd County in the State aforesaid, DO
HERERY CERTIFY that ARNOLD NEWMAN personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses aid purposes therein stated,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 21d__ day of ~ —April , 1998,

7
4 . J
/k’-//g el gt w../ FET
Notary Public

. , CFRICIAL SEAL

My Commission Expires:_August 22, 1999 CERALDINE T HERTER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 22,1893







UNOFFICIAL COP¥433745,,. .0 o

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 58

COUNTY OF COOK )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that CLIFFORD SILVERMAN personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein stated,

Given under my hand and notarial sea! this2rd__ day of __April , 1998,

Mttt t/ LAl

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _ August 22, 1999 crHGIAL SEAL

-6 GERALDINE T HERTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP, AUG, 72,1909

STATE OF ILLINOIS !
} S

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in anc-f0rzaid County in the Slate aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that RICHARD DICKSON persoriaiiv appeared hefore me this day and
subscribec his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses-and purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2nd day ar. . April , 1998,

1
Tiiirn, S
Ll L€y w g leu A

Notary Public

- , CRFGIAL 91 AL

My Commission Expires: August 22, 1999 GERALDINE T HERTER
OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLLNOIS

MY COMMISSION EXP, AUG, 22.19%)







UNOFFICIAL C:C)P}VS;M:’“?".I'5 Page 15 of 7

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S5
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GEORGE TRAINER personally appeared before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein statedi.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2nd _ day of April , 1998,

-7
A y ;A
,\:jo(—(‘f'-c:‘/l-/?uu ‘—/ Ll AT
Notary Public

OFFICIAL GEAL

i$si ires: dugust 22, 1999 GERALOINE T HERTER
My Commission Expires: 32 p 2% NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXV. AUG, 22,1999

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 55
COUNTY OF COOK }

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and forszic’ County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that MICHAEL KELLY personally-appearad before me this day and
subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses anz purposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _2nd_day of ~ Aoril , 1998.

/5
of

e
4 J .
.\'%'(.4.(. Copoir "/ LEL AN
Notary Public

i Expiree August 22, 1996 GERALDINE T HER
My Commission Expires: __August 22, 1999 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 22,1299




.




UNOFFICIAL COPMIzT45 o s o

EXHIBIT "A"

PIN: 29-32-200-048

LOT 1 IN MAPLE AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING PART OF THE NORTHEAST /4 OF
SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




A

NOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP%

.
Wt T
PR T

AN )

=
A

1

ATTACHED LAND TRUST GENERAL EXCULPATCRY CLAUSE

cr

~a FE

o
gy

It is expressly understood and agresd by and between the parties hereto, anything herein
to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities,
reprasentations, covenants, undertakings and agresments herein made on the part of the
Terustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, reprasentations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are navertheless each and every
one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the
intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of
binding cali- that portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this
instrument iz swecutad and deliverad by said Trustes not in its own right, but solely in the
exercise of the juwers conferred upon it as such Trustee: and that no personal liability or
personal resporicioility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against the Land Trustas on account of this instrument of on account of any warranty,
indemnity, reprasentatiori, covenant, undertaking or agteement of the said Trustee in this
instrument contained, eiinsr expressed or implies, all such personal liability, if any, being
exprassly waived and releass s,

D e




. [ F oA -,
AT P.wWww e :: Ceet

s A S SRR S T LI oA o SR



